A.P.N. No.: 1219-03-002-006
R.P.T.T. \$4,251.00
File No.: 1529990 sa
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Jason Ross Culver and Kaylin Marie Culver
211 Mountain Reach Court
Gardnerville, NV 89460

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Henry E. Wilson and Marian Wilson, husband and wife as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jason Ross Culver and Kaylin Marie Culver, husband and wife as joint tenants all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year,
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 1-5-2027

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Henry E. Wilson	Marian Wilson Marian Wilson
State of Neussa) ss County of) Douglas	5 + 2022
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Henry E. Wilson and Marian Wilson	ne <u>5</u> day of <u>5 anuary</u> . 2021
Signature: Without Hoggard Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3.12.2025	CYNTHIA HAGGARD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
My Commission Expires: 3.12.2025	No. 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1

All that real property situate in Section 3, Township 12 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B. & M., County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 4D-2, as set forth on Parcel Map No. 2 for JOE M. EDWARDS, et al, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 15, 1993, in Book 393, Page 3042, as Document No. 302061.

PARCEL 2

Together with an exclusive fire and access easement described as follows:

COMMENCING at the West 1/4 corner of Section 3, as shown on Parcel Map recorded as Document No. 297458, Douglas County, Nevada, thence South 00°09'00" East, 234.90 feet; thence South 00°06'52" East, 174.97 feet; thence along the South line of Parcel 4D-1 South 88°42'59" East, 356.11 feet to the Southeast corner of Parcel 4D-1, said point also being the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; thence North 88°42'59" West, 19.69 feet; thence along a non-tangent curve to the right with radius of 45.00 feet, central angle of 72°22'46" and arc length of 56.85 feet (chord bears North 47°44'27" East 53.14 feet); thence on a non-tangent curve to the left with radius of 45.00 feet; central angle of 54°26'33" and arc length of 42.76 feet (chord bears South 28°30'17" West, 41.17 feet) to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on December 29, 2020, as Document No. 2020-959115 of Official Records



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 	∍r(s)		^
a) 1219-03-002-006			/\
b)			\ \
-\(\)			\ \
d)			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a. ☐ Vacant Land	h ⊠ Single Fam Dec	EUB BEUUBU	RS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.		1 1
c.□ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex		Page:
e.□ Apt. Bld g .	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	ng:
g.⊟ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:	
☐ Other			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 1,090,000.00	
	osure Only (value of propert		
c. Transfer Tax Value:	source only (value of propert	\$ 1,090,000.00	
d. Real Property Transfe	r Tay Due	\$ 4,251.00	<u> </u>
d. Real Floperty Transle	T Tax Due	\$ 4,231.00	
4. If Exemption Claimed	. <)
	ption per NRS 375.090, Se	otion	1
b. Explain Reason for			/
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption.		/
F Portici Interest: Person	taga baing transferred, 100	0 %	
5. Partial Interest: Percent	itage being transferred: 100	U%	
The undersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under p	penalty of perjury, purs	suant to NRS 3/5,060
and NRS 375.110, that the			
and can be supported by do			
Furthermore, the parties ag			
			t at 1% per month. Pursuant
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and severally liable for	any additional amount owed.
- $ -$,	\ \ \	2000
Signature		Capacity	Grantor ZSCVDW
\ \		\ \	_
Signature		Capacity (Grantee
	\	— Japanely —	
7 /			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQL	
Print Name: Henry E. Wils	on and Marian Wilson	Print Name: Jasor	n Ross Culver and Kaylin
Address: 4787 Jackson Sc	uare Drive	Marie	
City: Conroe			untain Reach Court
	Zip: 77304	City: Gardnerville	
	^	State: NV	Zip: 89460
COMPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (r.	equired if not seller	or huver)
Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow # 15299	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,		_13Z33	JO 34
City: Gardnerville	oute 103	State: MV	7in: 90440
City. Gardnerville		State: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>